

# **Buncombe County Board of Commissioners**

## **Request for Board Action**

**Meeting Date: 4/2/2019** 

#### **Consent Agenda**

Department: Buncombe County Schools Presenter(s): Jennifer Barnette

Contact(s): Tim Fierle with Buncombe County Schools

Subject: Application for use of Lottery Funds for reimbursement of partial funding for Roof Replacement at W. D. Williams Elementary school

## **Brief Summary:**

Buncombe County Schools is requesting that Buncombe County Board of Commissioners approve and authorize the submission of application to the Public School Capital Fund, North Carolina Education Lottery for \$225,000. This amount represents a portion of a \$1,300,000 project at W. D. Williams Elementary school that is eligible for reimbursement from NC Lottery funds.

The Buncombe County Board of Education approved the request on March 25, 2019. The project has already been completed.

# **Recommended Motion & Requested Action:**

For the Buncombe County Board of Commissioners to approve and authorize the application for submission to the Public School Capital Fund for reimbursement of eligible funding in the amount of \$225,000.

**County Manager's comments and Recommendation:**